
SHINFIELD INFANT AND NURSERY SCHOOL  

Term Dates for Parents: Academic Year 2024-25 

 

Autumn Term 2024   

 

 

Start of Term Thursday 5th September 2024 

 (F2 starts with 2 meeting days on Thursday 5th and 
Friday 6th, you will be allocated a date and time to 
attend. Followed by 2 partial days on Monday 9th and 
Tuesday 10th, before starting full time on Wednesday 
11th September) 

Nursery starts   Thursday 12th September 2024 

Half Term Holiday   Monday 28rd October – Friday 1st November 2024 

Nursery End Thursday 19th December 2024 

End of Term  Friday 20th December 2024 

  

Inset Day Tuesday 3rd September 2024 

 Wednesday 4th September 2024 

 Friday 25th October 2024 

  

Spring Term 2025   

 

 

Start of Term    Tuesday 7th January 2025   

Nursery starts Tuesday 7th January 2025 

Half Term Holiday    Monday 17th February – Friday 21st February 2025   

Nursery Ends   Thursday 3rd April 2025   

End of Term    Friday 4th April 2025 

  

Inset Day: Monday 6th January 2025  

  

Summer Term 2025 

 

 

Start of Term      Tuesday 22nd April 2025   

Nursery starts     Tuesday 22nd April 2025   

Half Term Holiday Monday 26th May – Friday 30st May 2025 

Nursery Ends   Tuesday 22nd July 2025   

End of Term   Wednesday 23rd July 2025   

  

May Day Monday 5th May 2025   

 

Notes:  

 

• The Foundation 1 (Nursery) class starts later than the school at the beginning of the Autumn term to allow 

staff to make home visits.  

• School ends at 1.15pm on the last day of each term. Nursery closes the day before at normal times.  

 

Last updated on 17th January 2024 



 


